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BUILPING COPE:
OWNER PIPELIUS ROBERT C & TANG WE

PARCEL NUMBER %4%|20-0090

STATE OF WASHINGTON

LEGAL PESCRIPTION MERCER ISLAND ESTATES # | LOT #62

2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILPING CODE

2015 INTERNATIONAL RESIPENTIAL COPE

WASHINGTON STATE AMENPMENTS
SCOFPE OF WORK

PECK LOADS

1% SF PORCH ADDITION, NEW FRONT ENTRY CONCRETE STEPS,
PEAD LOAD : 10 pst REPLACING EXISTING WITH NEW CONCRETE DRIVEWAY AND 257 SF.
PRIVEWAY EXPANSION

LIVE LOAD: @0 Fe'F

GENERAL LOT SLOPE
HIGHEST ELEVATION PT. OF LOT 592

| ANY DISCREPANCY FOUND AMONG THE PRAWINGS, THESE NOTES,

AND THE SITE CONDITIONS SHALL BE REFORTED TO THE LOWEST ELEVATION FT. OF LoT 225
ARCHITECT, WHO SHALL CORRECT SUCH DISCREPANCY IN WRITING.

ANY WORK DONE BY THE CONTRACTOR AFTER DISCOVERY OF SUCH ELEVATION DIFF. 4
DISCREPANCY SHALL BE DONE AT THE CONTRACTORS RISK. ORIZONTAL DISTANGE o0

11702 98th Ave NE, #105, Kirkland, WA 98034
swww.j3architectslic.com  425.242.0369 «

~RCHITECTS

2. PURING THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOP THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE LOT SLOPE 4%
ZONING l

— Neil Jorgensen, Architect

A

RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SAFETY OF THE BUILPING. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIPE ERECTION BRACING, FORMWORK, AND

TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION SHORING IN ACCORPANCE WITH ALL
NATIONAL, STATE, AND LOCAL SAFETY ORPINANCES. ANY ZONE R-2.6
PEVIATION MUST BE APFROVEP IN WRITING PRIOR TO ERECTION. CETBACKS FRONT: 20, SIDE: 5'/15'. REAR: 25 I
h

LOT AREA l0&oo

4. ALL ERECTION PROCEPURES SHALL CONFORM TO OSHA

STANDPARPS. ANY PEVIATION MUST BE APPROVED BY OSHA PRIOR '

TO ERECTION. LOT COVERAGE 40%
HARDSCAPE

IZ d .0 0' HEIGHT LIMIT %0'

2%

THE WORK OF ALL TRAPES AND SHALL CHECK ALL DIMENSIONS. ALL

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESFONSIBLE FOR COORPINATING @

PISCREPANCIES SHALL BE CALLED TO THE ATTENTION OF THE —_ _
ARCHITECT AND BE RESOLVEPD PRIOR TO PROCEEPING WITH THE =\$, @R LOT COVERAGE
~ LIMIT 40%
l

WORK. |
BSBL

&. ALL DETAILS DESIGNATED AS STANDARD OR TYPICAL SHALL 250

OCCUR IN APDITION TO ANY OTHER SPECIFIC PETAIL CALLED OUT. — =22y NSPECT EXISTING PECKS

7. ALL INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS RELATIVE TO f;‘gfggﬁ:ﬁ_ii“ﬁﬁpﬁp

EXISTING CONDITIONS IS GIVEN AS THE BEST PRESENT

KNOWLEDGE, BUT WITHOUT GUARANTEE OF ACCURACY. WHERE HARDSCAPE

ACTUAL CONDITIONS CONFLICT WITH THE DRAWINGS, THEY SHALL )

BE REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT 50 THE PROPER REVISIONS MAY N LIMIT (5) 072
PECKS, PORCH, STEPS (SF) %42

BE MAPE. MOPIFICATIONS TO CONSTRUCTION PETAILS SHALL NOT S e ‘ |
BE MAPE WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT. § § \&7 ?
COVERAGE 92.0%

ALLOWED 4520

BUILPING FOOTPRINT + PRIVE 2147
+SHED +Ip

ACTUAL 029

FRAMING LUMBER IMPERVIOUS SURFACE
| 1 ACTUAL

SURFACE EXIST. TO REMAIN NEW

HOUSE + SHED + OH. 2242 0
DRIVE - OH. %2 yAZ A
DECK - OH. 45|

. FRAMING LUMBER GRAPE MINIMUMS PER PLAN. LUMBER TO RE | |
GRAPE MARKEPD PER WCLIB SPECIFICATIONS. | ‘.‘ :‘ EXI 6.” N G F OR CH T 0
| | BE REFLACED WITH 15

| | -/ SFNEW

2. NO STRUCTURAL MEMBER SHALL BE CUT OR NOTCHED UNLESS
SPECIFICALLY DETAILED OR APPROVEP IN WRITING BY THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

STEPS 0 %%

TOTAL 5525 290
EXIST + NEW 7
PERCENTAGE 0.%%

HEIGHT CALCULATION

EXIST. STEPS TO BE

%. PROVIDE PROPERLY SIZED WASHERS UNDER HEAPS AND NUTS | 5 REPLACED WITH Mo
OF ALL BOLTS AND LAG SCREWS BEARING ON WOOD, | | EXISTING =1z CONC. oT2Ps

20.00'

PROPOSED PORCH FOR:
TANG RESIPENCE

7287 &%TH AVE SE
MERCER ISLAND 928040

4. BOLT HOLES SHALL BE NOMINAL DIAMETER OF BOLT PLUS /" | SINGLE lE III |
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. LAG BOLT PILOT HOLES SHALL BE | 'FAMILY Mkl

PRE-DPRILLED TO ©0% OF THE NOMINAL DIAMETER OF THE LAG BOLT | d Q’
RESIENCE [ |
T \ ‘ L )

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. _______ -
| | L . 24" H. BLOCK J/

5. FASTENERS, INCLUPING NUTS AND WASHERS, FOR | I
PRESERVATIVE TREATED WOOP SHALL BE HOT DIPPED ; Lo /2" WALL 20/-1 /5"
ZINC-COATED, GALVANIZED STEEL, STAINLESS STEEL, SILICON | o

EXIST. | | (N) CONC.

BRONZE OR COFFPER.
SHED DRIVE

NO CHANGE TO EXIST. MAX. BUILPING HEIGHT

20.00'
SSTH AVE SE

VICINITY MAP:

H-r%'

CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS: 5 |

CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORPANCE WITH . V
IRC CHAPTER 4. & NN Worwe , Wi ]

-7 1/2"+

[ ]
2%

MIN. CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH (¥e) : 2,000 PS
(R404.12.31) - L BSBL

MIN. YIELD STRENGTH OF STEEL REINFORCEMENT: 40,000 PS5 —
(R4041257) 12' DRAIN % UTIL. E

CONCRETE MIXING ¥ DELIVERY SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM C 24 OR z | Tl ESMT.

ASTM C 6% @ (& ONLOT)
MIN. REINFORCEMENT COVER: IF CAST AGAINST EARTH: 2" MIN |
COVER. IF CAST AGAINST REMOVABLE FORMS: |-|/2" FOR NO. 5 120.00

BARS AND SMALLER, 2" FOR NO. & BARS OR LARGER. (R40%.3.5.%
¥ R40412.5.7.4)

FORMS SHALL BE MADE OF AN APFPROVEPD MATERIAL. FORMS SHALL
BE POSITIONED AND SECURED BEFORE PLACING CONCRETE AND o e ‘
SHALL PROVIDE SUFFICIENT STRENGTH TO CONTAIN CONCRETE =i =
PURING THE CONCRETE PLACEMENT OPERATION (IRC R404.2.2.0)

i
]
©

CONCRETE SHALL BE CONSOLIPATED BY SUITABLE MEANS PURING
PLACEMENT AND SHALL BE WORKED AROUND EMBEDDED ITEMS AND
REINFORCEMENT AND INTO CORNER OF FORMS (IRC 404.12.2.%)

VERTICAL ANDP HORIZONTAL WALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE THE
LONGEST LENGTHS PRACTICAL. WHERE SFPLICES ARE NECESSARY
IN REINFORCEMENT, THE LENGTH SHALL BE IN ACCORPANCE WITH
TABLE RG08.%.4(l) AND FIGURE R608.%.4(l). THE MAXIMUM GAP
BETWEEN NON-CONTACT PARALLEL BARS AT A LAP SPLICE SHALL
NOT EXCEEP THE SMALLER OF ONE-FIFTH THE REQUIRED LAP
LENGTH AND & INCHES.

COVER SHEET

FOR GRADE 60 STEEL #4 BAR (TABLE RG0.5.4():
-LAP SPLICE LENGTH-TENSION = 20 INCHES
-TENSION DEVELOPMENT LENGTH FOR STRAIGHT BAR = 22 JOB #
22-04%

INCHES

-TENSION DEVELOPMENT LENGTH FOR 920-DEGREE ANPD
|&0-PEGREE WITH NOT LESS THAN 2.5 INCHES OF SIPE COVER
PERPENDPICULAR TO PLANE OF HOOK AND 90-PEGREE STANDARD PATE:
HOOKS WITH NOT LESS THAN Z INCHES OF COVER ON THE BAR il D= \0-0%-22
C COVER-GENERAL NOTES
NORTH | PLANS, ELEVATION ¥ PETAILS

EXTENSION BEYOND HOOK = 2 INCHES
-TENSION PEVELOPMENT LENGTH FOR BAR WITH 920-PEGREE
SHEET #

AND 180 PEGREE STANDPARD HOOK HAVING LESS COVER THAN
REQUIRED ABOVE = |Z INCHES.
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BPRM % ENTRY
EXIST. EXIST.
| | FPORCH .
NEW §
N CONC. 0/ WOOP S
N FRAMING Ny
s
o BXpBEAM |
v \, GUARD RAIL.
e N SEE DETAL &.
PT 4xe DF¥Z Z
POST W/PB46 )
BASE, WRAP WITH | 14" DEEP
Zx CEDAR P %o(lr;lc. STEPS

R

HANDRAIL

HANDRAIL

MAIN FLOOR PLAN

/—I—7 I/2'+

4’—@“

&1_9 |/4'"t

Secale: |/4" = |

EX. WALL FRAMING \

BUILDING PAPER (BTWN
FLASHING & OUTER LAYER)

METAL FLASHING

SLOPE CONC. AWAY FROM

HOUSE (I/4 " PER FT MAX
/ FOR LANDINGS)

A

Y 4 RAISED PATIO DETALL |

-

EX. FRAMING

PECK FRAMING PER PLAN

TYFPICAL PATIO

9 SCALE: I-/2" = |'-0"

@)

EX. 2x STUPD

SHEATHING

2x® LEDPGER

/Illl

SPWS226000B (%)
PER STUP

/ (2) JolsTS.

NEW 16"x24" MIN.
CRAWL ACCESS

2-ZXe HF#2 S

L

Ji/ LEPGER

- Luszpz TYP.

\v\

DPTTIZ ON (l) OF LAST

P.T. 2x& HF#2

i @ POWEL #4 INTO EX. PER PTL. 7

j P.T. P/W BTWN FRAMED WALL %
_/ CONC. WALL

T 7 ALIGN WALLS

Z RAISED STEM

WALL

&l_9 |/4"i

MAIN FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

PTTIZ ON (I) OF LAST
(2) JolsTe.

Secale: |/4" = |

|

] B B
15~ 25 %24

%/4" FASCIA—

LEPGER TO STUD CONNECTION

SCALE: |'=/'-0"

Z EXISTING RESIPENCE 7

s N _MAIN PLATE

RAILING PER
DTL.|& TYP. )

EX

2'_g

71—@"t

EX. DECK @ FRAMING TO
" BE INSPECTED AND
REPAIRED AS NEEDED

10'- 7%

e

.....

S\ BSMT. PLATE

o'

GRADE EL: -¢'-I" | ™

FRONT ELEVATION

7"

7

N PORCH EL: 0'-0"+

BEMT. FLOOR

Secale: |/4" = |

2

20" MIN.

PRE MANUFACTURED
METAL POST

5'x%" BASE PLATE

I/4"x%" WEDGE ANCHOR
(RED HEAD OR SIM.) W/
15" MIN. ANCHOR

= SPACING

TYP. SURFACE MOUNT POST TO CONCRETE
CONNECTION

NOTE: PRE-MANUFACTURED COMFOSITE
RAIL (TIMBERTECH)-
INSTALL PER MANUF. SPECS

2'_0" MIN.

T

N

4x4 P.T. POST W/
COMPOSITE SLEEVE

] SEE DETALL 2 FOR
L] POST CONNECTION

I/&" STEEL CABLE @ 2" OC.
L MAX FITTINGS PER MANUF.

<
P

_44;.4'";.MU\L CONCRET{E“ I
VRS SRR S g

<

PLAN

PECK FRAMING PER

%

MANUF. RAIL DETAIL

@ SCALE: '<|-0"

4" POWNSPOUT
TIGHTLINE

GRADE

48" MAX
UNBAL. BACKFILL
18" MIN

GRADE

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL:
- SIPING PER PLAN

- Ip# BULPING PAPER OVER

- /2" SHEATHING W/8D @ &' oC.
PANEL EPGES ¥ 12" FIELP.

- P.T. 2x4 STUDS @ 16" OC.

P.T. SILL PLATE, I/2" ABOLT SPACED
NOT GREATER THAN &' OC.

#4 CONT. WITHIN 12" OF THE
TOP OF THE WALL (R40%..3.)

#4 CONT. NEAR MID-HEIGHT OF
THE WALL (R404..4.2)

#4 CONT. %-4" FROM THE
BOTTOM OF THE FOOTING
(R40%.12.)

#4 VERT. (W/ STP HOOK) REQ. @
48" 0.C. WHEN CONST. JOINT IS
CREATED BTWN FTG ¥ FON WALL

E

FLTER FABRIC E=EIED E:N
9n g 9u L 9"

4'¢ PERFORATED

FTG DRAIN W/ 4" I
MIN. GRAVEL COVER

UNPISTURBED S0IL

NOTE: GRAPE &0 STEEL REQUIRED
@ ALL #4 BARS (R404.12.2.7l)

TYFPICAL STEM WALL

5 SCALE: /4" = |-0"

NEW

SCALE: NTS

_— 2x4 CAP- SLOPE TO DRAN

?'v4 EA SIDE

2x2'S @ %-1/2" 0C. MAX.
(4" MAX. SPACING BTWN

EA BALUSTER)
4x4 CEDAR POST

\

FLASHING

2x LEDGER- ATTACH W/
(2) ROWS SDWS22400DB
YHV @ 13" 0C. STAGGERED

4" MAX.

PECKING TO

/ MATCH EXISTING

2" MIN. |

25" MN.
5" MAX.

EPOXY (3) I/2"'18" 2" MIN.

N—

Zx SOLIP BLOCK

/ OVER 6UPFORT% %
IHAR

EXISTING
CONSTRUCTION

DOWELS 4" INTO
EXISTING WALL

I/2"'0 BOLTS

PTTZ2Z

- EXISTING

FOUNDATION

DETAIL @ NEW/EXIST. FDN

SCALE: |' = I'-0"

H-l TIE @ 22" oc.

LUSZS HANGER /

P.T. FRAMING TO
\ MATCH EXISTING

{% EX BEAM

| ~— ACG CAP

o /I;j EX POST

A

NOTE:

. ALL PECK MATERIALS TO BE
PRESSURE TREATED OR CEDAR

2. KNEE BRACES REQUIRED @ POST
WHEN DECK HEIGHT EXCEEDS 48" TO
EX. FOOTING GRADE- SEE ELEV.

] 2. OPTIONAL PRE-MANUF DECK GUARD
INSTALLED PER MANUF. SPECS.

\ ~— EPBGG BASE

18" MIN.

SCALE: |'=[-0"

@ EXIST. PECK REFPAIR PETAIL

RAISED PATIO,
I/2"R ROUNDED PETAILL |
NOSING, TYP.
#2 NOSING _ .
BAR EA STAIR - L
/2" overraNG
E i
EXPANSION JOINT
- _
CONC. WALK N | % e 7
NE: Do
j\\ & e "
$ — #4 @ 12" oC.

#4 CONT. WITHIN 12" OF THE
TOP OF THE WALL (R40%..2.)

4" CONC. SLAB
20% FELT
EEERY NS I CoX PLYWOOD
ey A
T
Z 0 P FRAMING PER PLAN
ﬁ‘_‘ Alg
TR
¥ i %4 STUBBAR @ 24" OC.
v - 18" INTO SLAB
ch
GRADE Tl
‘|1| N
g
. - ;: SEE DTL. % FOR TYP. FDN
z e . omes
s o
Q B T
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— Neil Jorgensen, Architect
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FLOOR PLANS, ELEVATION & DETAILS
SCALE: AS NOTED

CONCRETE STAIRS

Z SCALE: 2/4" = |-0"

\ UNPISTURBED S0IL

RAISED PATIO STEM WALL

SCALE: 2/4" = |-0"

JOB #

22-04%

PATE:
l0-0%-22

SHEET #

1
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